May 17, 1951
There being no further business, the Board adjourhed to meet égain at

the Call of the Chairs

Secretary

APPROVED:

President

MINUTES OF CIVIL. SERVICE BQOARD
CITY OF SACRAMENTO
SPECTAL MEETING

May 2L, 1951

The ¢ivil Service Board met in spécial.session in its office ét L 230 PoM.

PRESENT 3 CommiSsidneré Deise . and Hicks
ABSENT : Coumissioner Root

Minutes of the previous meeting were approved as read.
PAINTERS . In accordance with contract sub-
TRe: Wage Scale ' ) SRR
' : mitted by Painters Local Union -

No. L487 and Painting.and Decorating
Contractors‘Associatioh of Sacramento, Mr. Deise moved that the preéailing wage
scale for Painters empioyed by the City of Sacramento be increased from $2.27%
to $2.36% per hour &nd Foreman Painter from,$2;h9% to $2,60 per hour effective
June 1, 1951; seconded:by Mr. Hicks and motibn carried,
VECHANIGS - j " In accordanée with contract between

Re: Wage Scale ' ' '

: .the International Association of

iechkinics s Local No., 33 and Sac-
ramento Fleet operatoré Association, Mr., Deise moved that the prevailing wage

rates for the followiné classifications in City employment be amended effective

June 1, 1951; seconded’by Mr. Hicks and motion carried,

E Auto. Mechanic ’ from $1.85 to 1.95 per hr,
Body and Fender Man n 1.95 to 2.05 per hr.
Master Mechanic " 1,924 to 2,02% per hr,




CRAFTS

Re: Wage Scale

159

In accordance with advice from the
Construction.and General laborers

Union ﬁo.AIBB, Mr. Deise moved that

the prevailing wage rates for the following.claésificétions‘in City employment

be amended; seconded by Mr. Hicks.and motion carried.

0il Boot Man from $1.75. to.$1.77% per hr..
Powderman n 1.80 to 1. per hr.
0il Truck Driver f 1,66% to 1.77% per hr.
Buckeye Spreader Opr. n l;67§ to 1.775 per hr.
Burner and Welder " 1.87? to. 1.95 -per.hr.
Jackhammer. QOperator n 1.77% to. 1.80 per hr.
Asphalt Raker ® 1,775 to. 1.80 per.hr.
Building Const. Worker n 1.65 to. 1.70 per hr.
‘Street Const. Worker n 1.65 to 1.70 per hr,
Concrete Worker " 1l.65 to 1,70 per hr.

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

APPROVAL OF

- be approved:

Court, Robert E.

Holbrook, Joan
Miller, Canel

Brown, Arthur S.
Iack, Lillian L.

Garfield, Gordon E.
Schultz, Robert I.
Simms, H. B.
Valine, Go Ao )

Allen, Loyd M.

Christophel, Fred N.

Forbes, Elmer

After review.and agreement, it was
the order of .the Board that the

following Departmental Reports

Building Inspection-

Emerg. Dur. Appt. L/23/51 Asst. Bldg. Insp. @ $308 Mo,

City Library

Temp. Appt. 5/9/51 Library Page @ $168 Month
Temp. Appt. L/25/51 Library clerk @ $198 Month

City Planning

Temp. Appt. h/lé/Sl Senior Draftsman @ $290 Month

Civil Service

Temp. Appt. 5/3/51 Investigating Reg. Nurse @ £252 Mo,

Fire Department

Emerg.. Dur. Appt. 5/1/51 Uniform Fireman @ $288 Mo.
Emerg. Dur. Appt. 5/1/51 Uniform Fireman @ $288 Mo.
Prob. Appt. 5/1/51 Engineer @ $360 Mo. from list

Prob. Appte 5/1/51 Uniform Fireman @ $288 Mo. from list

Municipal Airport

Emerg. Dur. Appt. L/16/51 pirport Attendant @ $237 Mo.
Emerg. Dur. Appt. L/30/51 Airport Attendant @ $237 Mo.
Reinst. 5/1/51 Airport Attendant @ $300 Mo.from layoff list




160
May 2L, 1951

Park Department

Akers, M. - Temp. Appte L/2/51 Groundman @ $242 Month

Federighi, F. - Temp. Appte L/2/51 Zoo Attendant, @ $26L Month
King, Antone - -Temp. Appt. 5/1/51 ILaborer @ $220 Month

Lindy, Nick J. - Temp. Appt. 5/7/51 Iaborer @ $220 Month
Schwietzer, I. - Temp. Appt. 5/1/51 Tree Trimmer @ $26L Month

. Police Department

Kunz, He. Ne- - Prob. Appt.-5/1/51 Patrolman @ 4288 Mo. from list

Street Méintenance Division

Davis, Cecil L. = Temp. Appt..L/16/51 Pump Operator @ $28l Month

Harris, James C. Temp. Appt..L/30/51 Street Const. Worker. Hourly Rate
- Joyner, John K. -~ Temp, Appt..5/1L/51 Street Const. Worker Hourly Rate

Rhinehart, @scar - Temp. Appt.-L/30/51 Street Const. Worker Hourly Rate

Recreation Department

Agosta, Jess ~ Temp. Appt. 5/11/51 Iaborer @ $220 Month-
Atkins, Floyd - Temp. Appt. 5/8/51 Iaborer @ $220 Month
Camacho, Manuel =~ Temp. Appt. 5/8/51 Recreation leader @ $1.00 Hr,
Faria, Gilbert J. - Temp. Appt. 5/1L/51 laborer @ $220 Month
Hustler, Merton. = Prob. Appt. 5/7/51 Ilaborer @ $220 Month

Fournier, L. - Temp. Appt. 5/11/51 laborer @.$220. Month

lawrence, Dan - Temp. Appt. 5/1/51 Jr. Recreation Director @ $2L0. Month

Lopez, Ray - Temp. Appt. 5/11/51 laborer @ $220 Month ,

Saenz, Aaron - Temp. Appte. 5/8/51 .Iaborer @ $220 Month

_Sierra, Joe . = Temp. Appt. 5/8/51 Iaborer @ $220 Month » ]
Smith, ILeonard E. - Temp.. Avpt. 5/16/51 Iaborer @ $220. Month ‘ !
Smith, Iyle ~ Temp. Appt. 5/11/51 Iaborer @ $220. Month "

Waste Removal Department _ . ; 1

Dixon, Iionel = Temp. Appte L/16/51 Garbageman @ $11.62 Day

Fitz, willie - Temp. Appte L/16/51 Garbageman @ $11.62 Day
Harper, M. .De. - Temp. Appt. 5/9/51 Garbageman @.£230 Month :
Williams, C. ~ Temp. Appte 5/9/51. Garbageman @ $230 Month . , .

: Water Department . i

‘Bassy, Chriss = Temp. Appt. 5/7/51 Iaborer @ $220 Month - _
Brooks, Melvin - Temp. Appte 5/10/51 Serviceman Helper @ $2L0 Month L
Garnett, John K. = Prob. Appt. L/2L/51 oiler @ $2L8 Mo. from list

Teaves of Absence

Byng, W. L. - Ieave ovabsencé from April 23, 1951 - (indefinitgly)
) ) ’ - Military lLeave

Faustman, D. J. = Ieave of Absence From April ll to June 2, 1951 -"Military ‘

‘ _ leave ,

PR




